### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM425145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2017
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIN Mobile, LLC		03/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIN Digital Media LLC	
Street Address:	545 E. John Carpenter Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85864030	LIN MOBILE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723738888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

972-373-8800 Phone: Email: gmalik@nexstar.tv

**Correspondent Name:** Gogi Malik

Address Line 1: 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway

Suite 700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gogi Malik
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Gogi Malik
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=1 - Certificate of Merger (DE) - Lin Digital Media LLC (mulitple LLCs) Filed 3-17-2017#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0867 source=1 - Certificate of Merger (DE) - Lin Digital Media LLC (mulitple LLCs) Filed 3-17-2017#page2.tif source=1 - Certificate of Merger (DE) - Lin Digital Media LLC (mulitple LLCs) Filed 3-17-2017#page3.tif source=1 - Certificate of Merger (DE) - Lin Digital Media LLC (mulitple LLCs) Filed 3-17-2017#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0868

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DEDICATED MEDIA, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"FEDERATED MEDIA PUBLISHING LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY,

"LIN DIGITAL LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"LIN MOBILE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "LIN DIGITAL MEDIA LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LIN

DIGITAL MEDIA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

5270138 8100M SR# 20171826051 Authentication: 202229783 Date: 03-20-17

2017, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DEDICATED MEDIA, LLC
FEDERATED MEDIA PUBLISHING LLC
LIN MOBILE, LLC
LIN DIGITAL LLC
each, a Delaware limited liability company

#### WITH AND INTO

## LIN DIGITAL MEDIA LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

LIN Digital Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of formation of the constituent limited liability companies to this merger (the "Constituent Companies") are:

Name	State of Formation
Dedicated Media, LLC	Delaware
Federated Media Publishing LLC	Delaware
LIN Mobile, LLC	Delaware
LIN Digital LLC	Delaware
LIN Digital Media LLC	Delaware

SECOND: A Plan of Liquidation and Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of March 17, 2017, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The limited liability company surviving the merger is LIN Digital Media LLC (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at:

LIN Digital Media LLC 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, TX 75062

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0870

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2017.

LIN DIGITAL MEDIA LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Elizabeth Ryder

Title: Secretary

[Step 4(b)-2 Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0872